
1 Sh. Chander Shekhar Registrar 26112515 shekhar.chander@cris.org.in

2 Sh. R K Chaudhary GGM /Elect. 23379959 chaudhary.rk@cris.org.in

3 Ms. Preeti Jha GM/Finance & AIMS 26877894 preeti.jha@cris.org.in

4 Sh. Sanjay Bisariya GM / Account 24108901 bisariya.sanjay@cris.org.in

5 Dr. Praveen Kumari Singh GM/HRD 26112514 singh.praveenkumari@cris.org.in

6 Sh. A.K.Sirohi GM / Procurement 24103624 aksirohi@cris.org.in

7 Sh. S.S.Mathur GM/CC & MU 26116049 SSMathur@cris.org.in

8 Sh. Niraj  Verma GM/FOIS 24677489 verma.niraj@cris.org.in

9 Sh. S.J. Sinha GM / WA & CVO 26874736 Sudhendu.Sinha@cris.org.in

10 Sh. D.K.Singh GM/UTS 24672421 dksingh@cris.org.in

11 Ms. Rita Raj GM/CAO & ICMS 24104604 rita.raj@cris.org.in

12 Sh. S.K. Sinha GM/RSMS 23379987 sinha.sunil@cris.org.in

13 Sh. T.N.Kakaji GM / EP 24677340 kakaji.tn@cris.org.in

14 Sh. Anshuman Kumar GM / PMS & N. Region
24107116 &

23366847
kumar.Anshuman@cris.org.in

15 Sh. Vijay Devnath GM / I & S 24671163 Devnath.V@cris.org.in

16 Sh. Raman Bansal CPE/GM/CN 26883193 raman.bansal@cris.org.in

17 Sh. Vinod Bhatia GM/PRS 24671387 bhatia.vinod@cris.org.in

18 Sh. Tanmay Mehta GM/RFID 23379942 t_mehta@cris.org.in

19 Sh. Manoj Kumar GM /HRMS 23379941 manoj.kumar193@cris.org.in

20 Sh. Anisur Rehman GM/Civil & TMS 23329861 a.rehman@cris.org.in

21 Sh. P. Ananth GM/CMM 23379949 p.ananth@cris.org.in

22 Sh. Manoj Kumar Gupta GM/EPS & MMIS 23379937 gupta.manojk@cris.org.in

23 Sh. Rajesh Abrol GM / VIMS 23379917 abrol.rajesh@cris.org.in

24 Sh. Rajesh Gupta GM/S & T 23379954 gupta.rajesh@cris.org.in

25 Sh. Uday V Bobhate GM/CRIS/Mumbai
022-22702160

022-22702167
bobhate.uday@cris.org.in

26 Sh. M Ravi Babu
RGM/CRIS-Chennai & 

Secunderabad

044-25357375 & 

040-27804891
ravibabu.m@cris.org.in

27
Sh.  Kaustav Mandal

PPE (looking after 

GM/CRIS/Kolkata)
033-22311452 kaustav@cris.org.in

28 Sh. Pitamber Verma CPE/WA 26874077 pverma@cris.org.in

29 Ms.  Guljeet Grover  CPE/FOIS 24671154 grover.guljeet@cris.org.in

30 Ms. Suneeti Goel CPE/PRS 24671476 suneeti.goel@cris.org.in

31 Sh. Virender Kumar Manager/Administartion 26871149 kumar.virender@cris.org.in

32 Sh. D.S. Adhikari Manager/Personnel 24103014 adhikari.devendra@cris.org.in
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